

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001327  
Date            14 July 2017

### ***Free Hours of Childcare***

#### **Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act please provide me with the following information:

- With regards to the delivery of 30 free hours of childcare, what is the per child per hour funding arrangement with the local authority from government, including for children with special educational needs and who speak English as a second language? [£4.68](#)
- With regards to the delivery of 30 free hours of childcare, of your funding arrangement with government, how much per hour per child will be provided to childcare settings in the local authority area, including for children with special educational needs and who speak English as a second language?  
[£4.25 / hour](#)  
[8p for SEN](#)  
[N/A for EAL](#)
- With regards to the delivery of 30 free hours of childcare, how many places for children are required within the local authority area?  
[478 places](#)
- With regards to the delivery of 30 free hours of childcare, how many places for children have been created within the local authority area?  
[40 additional places along with existing places in provision across the city meets the number of places required.](#)